

928-732-3400

65324 Hall Ave,
Salome AZ 85348
Runway: 17 and 35

Bill@westernskyairpark.com
www.westernskyairpark.com

Disclosure for Western Sky Airpark RV Park By completing this Online application, you agree to the following terms and conditions for your stay at Western Sky Airpark RV Park:

#### Camping at Your Own Risk:

Camping at our RV park is at your own risk. Western Sky Airpark Development LLC will not be held responsible for any incidents, accidents, or damages that may occur during your stay, including but not limited to electrical, water, or sewer issues at your assigned campsite.

#### **Reporting Concerns:**

In the event of any concerns or issues during your stay, please promptly report them to the camp host or management. We are committed to addressing and resolving any problems to ensure a safe and enjoyable experience for all campers.

**Quiet Hours:** Quiet hours are in effect from 9:00 PM until 6:00 AM, 365 days a year. We kindly ask all campers to respect these hours to maintain a peaceful environment for everyone.

#### Aircraft Right of Way:

Please note that airplanes have the right of way at all times within Western Sky Airpark. Ensure that you are aware of your surroundings and yield to any aircraft when necessary.

# **Runway Access:**

Access to the runway is strictly prohibited for non-approved aircraft use. Only approved aircraft are allowed to use the runway. Unauthorized access to the runway is not permitted.

#### Acts of God:

Western Sky Airpark Development LLC is not responsible for acts of God, including natural disasters, severe weather, or other unforeseen events that may occur during your stay.

### Pet Policy:

Western Sky is pet-friendly; however, all pets must remain on leashes at all times while within the facility. Pet owners are responsible for picking up and disposing of all bowel movements to maintain a clean and pleasant environment for all guests.

### Generator Usage:

No generators are allowed to run after 10:00 PM daily and not before 7:00 AM each morning to ensure minimal noise disruption during quiet hours.

# Wastewater Dumping:

There will be no dumping of black water or grey water tanks unless dumped into on-site sewer connections. If site sewer is unavailable, please arrange an outside pump service. Any on-site dumping in an unapproved location will result in a \$1000 fine per occurrence and/or immediate removal from the park with a zero refund policy.

# **UTV Regulations:**

UTVs are permitted in the park, assuming they meet MVD regulations. However, all staging for rides must happen outside Western Sky Airpark Development property. The UTV speed limit within the park is 15 mph max, and it is subject to all quiet hour regulations.

# **Right to Refuse Service:**

Western Sky Airpark Development LLC reserves the right to refuse service to anyone at any time for any reason, not limited to those noted above.

# Payment and Reservation:

A separate email will contain a payment link. No reservation without a deposit is a valid reservation. Please retain your receipt for check-in with the camp host.

# **Cancellation Policy:**

- Cancellations made 7 days before arrival will receive a complete refund.
- Cancellations made less than 7 days in advance will receive a 50% refund.

By submitting the application, you acknowledge and accept these terms and conditions. Failure to comply with these rules and regulations may result in the termination of your stay at Western Sky Airpark RV Park.

Thank you for choosing Western Sky Airpark RV Park for your camping experience. We look forward to hosting you and hope you have a pleasant and enjoyable stay.